BY EMAIL

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

January 25, 2023

Scott Lewis
Chair
Ontario Petroleum Institute Inc.
slewis@lagasco.ca

Dear: Mr. Lewis:

Re: Request for Intervenor Status - Ontario Petroleum Institute Inc.

Enbridge Gas Inc. (Enbridge Gas) 2024 Rebasing Application

OEB File Number: EB-2022-0200

This letter is in response to your request for late intervenor status on behalf of the Ontario Petroleum Institute Inc. (OPI) in the above referenced application. OPI's request stated that it will not be requesting cost award eligibility in this proceeding.

No objection was received from Enbridge Gas.

The OEB is satisfied that OPI has a "substantial interest" in the proceeding within the meaning of Rule 22.02 of the OEB's Rules of Practice and Procedure and is approved as an intervenor.

OPI is required to accept the record of the proceeding as it stands and refer to the procedural schedule set out in Procedural Order No. 1.

Please direct any questions relating to this application to Case Manager, Khalil Viraney, Senior Advisor at 416-440-7729 or Khalil.Viraney@oeb.ca.

Yours truly,

Nancy Marconi Registrar

c: Peter Budd, Vice-Chair, OPI All parties to EB-2022-0200